tance Award/Amendment U.S. Department of Housing
I and Urban Development

Office of Administration

1. Assistance Instrument 2. Type of Action

E Cooperative Agreement D Grant D Award Amendment
3, Instrument Number 4, Amendment Number 5. Effective Date of this Action 6. Control Number
FF206K116008 1 February 13, 2012 EIN #74-6000574
7. Name and Address of Recipient 8. HUD Administering Office
Corpus Christi Human Relations Commission Fort Worth Regional Office of Fair Housing
1201 Leopard St. 801 Cherry St., Unit #45 Suite 2500 ’
Corpus Christi, TX 78401 Fort Worth, TX 76102

Ba. Name of Administrator 8b. Telephone Number

DUNS #178585188 Garry L. Sweeney (817) 978-5868
10. Recipient Project Manager 9. HUD Government Technical Representative
Sylvia V. Wilson Geneveve G. Banks (817) 978-5890
11, Assistance Arangement | 12. Payment Methad 13, HUD Payment Office

[] Cost Reimbursement | [] Treasury Check Reimbursement  { 1).S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

] Cost Sharing (] Advance Check : . ) .
= , = ) Field Accounting Center, Unit #45, Suite 2500
Fixed Price Automated Clearinghouse £t Waorth TX 76102
14. Assistance Amount 15. HUD Accounting and Appropriation Data
Previous HUD Amount $116,820.00 15a. Appropriation Number 15b. Reservalion number
_____ 8611/120144 (TIN) (L. 11) FHEO-06-12-01
........................... Amount Previgusly Obligated $116.820.00 ...
; PR __ Obligation by this action $64,450.00
Total Instrument Amount $181,270.00 Total Obligation $181,270.00

16. Description
This Cooperative Agreement is amended to provide $64,450 for the Fair Housing Assistance Program (FHAP) comprehensive
funding approach for FHAP Partnership funding. This Agreement is to appropriate funding for FY 2011.

This Agrecment consists of the following documents which are incorporated herein and made a part thereof.
1. Cover page HUD-1044 (8-90)
2. Statement of Work

Order of Perference: Notwithstanding any provision of this Agreement to the contrary, in ihe event of a conflict among any of the
documents pertaining to the duties and responsibilities of the parties, the Statement of Work will take precedence over the Schedule
of Articles.

‘The amended Cooperative Agreement is for the purpose of includingtPartnershiE Funds 1564:450i3 The amount previously obligated
is for Case Processing ($100,320), Administrative Cost {$10,000) and Training ($6,500), Both funding amounts are for FY 2011.

Geneveve Banks is the Government Technical Representative (GTR) for this Agreement. She can be reached at the address provided in Box 9.

17. Recipient is required to sign and return three (3) copies 18. D Recipient is not required 1o sign this document.
of this document to the HUD Administering Office

19. Recipient (By Name) 20. HUD {By Name)
Corpus Christi Human Relations Commission Garry L. Sweeney
Signature & Titje . Date (mmiddiyyyy) yzﬂ Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
AWM oy lpo12 ‘77 03/06/24L
Sylvia V. Wilson Grant-Cooperative Agreement Officer

form HUD-1044 (8/90)
ref. Handbook 2210.17



